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BOARD OF TRUSTEES Our
MISSION

The Board of Trustees meet at 5:30pm on the third Wednesday of each

e . . To provide accessible and

month, traditionally at the Bunn Administration offices. fiemorable recreational
Please plan to check the Park District Website, under Park Board Meetings for the most up to opportunities that enrich the
date times and facility locations. The public is invited to attend our regular meetings. community and improve the

quality of life for generations
as well as conserve our
natural resources.

Minutes and agendas are available online as well.

Leslie Sgro
President
217-529-2443

C.J. Metcalf Lisa Badger Mary Beth Rodgers
Trustee Trustee Trustee
217-299-3628 217-828-1800

Kris Theilen Nancy Eck Mallory Westcott
Trustee Trustee Trustee
217-553-1938 217-691-5281 217-341-9722

| Follow us on
Cortaat Us social media!

Call: 217-544-1751
Website: www.springfieldparks.org
Social Media: @springfieldparkdistrict

@springfieldparkdistrict




Find your FUN, find your smile at springfieldparks.org
Scan the QR Code to view our FULL

Find out about our:

NEW Online Activity

Special Recreation Programs
Weddings & Party Rentals
Botanical Garden

Summer Camps

Outdoor Ice Skating

And more!

Fall Activity Guide Online!

and Facility Guide

Features!
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INTERAETIVE ACTIVITIES!

ampLEAR

Click on ANY of our activities in the electronic
version of the Activity and Facility Guide and be
taken straight to the registration page!
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Join our E-News blasts to get
reminders on Special Events,
Registration Deadlines, and
Park District News You can Use!
Go to our website & sign up...




Administration

Bunn Administrative Office

2500 S. 11th Street, Spfld IL 62703 FAX: 217-544-1811

Derek Harms, CPRP
Executive Director

217-544-1751 ext. 1000
dharms@springfieldparks.org

Lori Crowder
Administrative Assistant & Receptionist

217-544-1751 ext. 1004
parks@springfieldparks.org

217-544-1751 ext. 1003
sflesch@springfieldparks.org

Stephen Flesch, CPA
Director of Finance & Administration

Jason Graham
Director of Parks & Planning
ADA Compliance Coordinator

217-544-1751 ext. 1404
jgraham@springfieldparks.org

Angie Whisnant
Director of Recreation & Marketing

217-544-1751 ext. 1002
awhisnant@springfieldparks.org

Amanda Tippin
Assistant Director of Recreation & Marketing

217-544-1751 ext. 1014
atippin@springfieldparks.org

Libby Marx
Graphic Design & Event Coordinator

217-544-1751 ext. 1010
emarx@springfieldparks.org

HUMAN RESOURCES

Cindy Higgins
HR & Risk Manager

217-544-1751 ext. 1009
chiggins@springfieldparks.org

Leslie Rusciolelli
Payroll & Benefits Coordinator

217-544-1751 ext. 1007
Irusciolelli@springfieldparks.org

Lori-Ann Trusty
Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion Coordinator

217-544-1751 ext. 1015
Itrusty@springfieldparks.org

FINANCE DEPARTMENT

Doug Bates
Senior Accountant

217-544-1751 ext. 1006
jbates@springfieldparks.org

Taneeka Edmonson
Administrative & Accounts Payable

217-753-6212 ext. 1401
tedmonson@springfieldparks.org

RAINOUT LINE

217-203-6004

RECREATION AREA - STAFF

ATHLETICS
Sean Dickerson, CPRP - Athletics Manager

Email: sdickerson@springfieldparks.org 217-544-1751 ext. 1012
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AQUATICS
Becca Mendoza - Aquatics Manager
Email: rmendoza@springfieldparks.org

BOTANICAL GARDEN
Alexa Bryan Potts - General Manager
Email: apotts@springfieldparks.org

Mandy McCann - Horticulture Supervisor & Curator
Email: mmccann@springfieldparks.org

EARLY CHILDHOOD PRESCHOOL
Debbie Clark - Program Supervisor
Email: dclark@springfieldparks.org

ERIN'S PAVILION EVENT CENTER
Tammy Naumovich - General Manager
Email: tnaumovich@springfieldparks.org

April McClintock - Administrative Assistant
Email: amcclintock@springfieldparks.org

FUNSHOP
Tim Rhodes - Facility Program Supervisor

Email: trhodes@springfieldparks.org

GOLF COURSES & PROGRAMMING

Lance Flury - Head PGA Golf Pro Lincoln Greens Golf Course

Email: Iflury@springfieldparks.org

Mike Logsdon - PGA Golf Pro Pasfield Golf Course
Email: mlogsdon@springfieldparks.org

217-525-8847 ext. 1501

217-546-4116 ext. 2902

217-546-4116 ext. 2901

217-546-3970 ext. 2701

217-585-2941 ext. 2301

217-585-2941 ext. 2302

217-753-6234 ext. 3005

217-786-4111 ext. 1901

217-698-6049

Megan Greco - Assistant Pro Shop Manager Pasfield Golf Course

Email: mgreco@springfieldparks.org

Linda Sherwood - LPGA Golf Pro Bergen Golf Course
Email: Isherwood@springfieldparks.org

Laura Kuchar - Facility Manager Bunn Golf Course
Email: Ikuchar@springfieldparks.org

HENSON ROBINSON Z00
Doug Hotle - Zoo Director
Email: dhotle@springfieldparks.org

Maggie Solum - General Curator
Email: msolum@springfieldparks.org

Hilary Tierney - Marketing & Guest Service Manager
Email: htierney@springfieldparks.org

Joe Curry - Business Services Administrator
Email: jcurry@springfieldparks.org

Kirst Montgomery - Learning Coordinator
Email: kmontgomery@springfieldparks.org

217-698-6049

217-753-6211

217-522-2633

217-585-1821 ext. 1705

217-585-1821 ext. 1702

217-585-1821 ext. 1704

217-585-1821 ext. 1701

217-585-1821 ext. 1706




NELSON CENTER ICE SPORTS ege, o
George R. Tucker - Interim General Manager Fac I I Itles

Email: gtucker@springfieldparks.org 217-753-2800 ext. 2002

Leslie Jones - Funshop & Nelson Center Admin Asst. BERGEN GOLF COURSE
Email: ljones@springfieldparks.org 217-753-2800 ext. 2004 2900 Clearlake Avenue, Spfld 62703

Tim Rhodes - Facility Program Supervisor BOTANICAL GARDENS
Email: trhodes@springfieldparks.org 217-753-6234 ext. 3005
1740 W. Fayette Avenue, Spfld 62704

RECREATION
Marty Strieker - Superintendent of Programming & Events BUNN GOLF COURSE
Email: mstrieker@springfieldparks.org 217-753-2800 ext. 2003 2500 S. 11th Street, Spfld 62703

SPECIAL R.ECREATI!JN | INCLL!SION PRQGRAMMING EISENHOWER POOL
Andre Hawkins - Special Recreation Supervisor

Email: ahawkins@springfieldparks.org 217-585-2941 ext. 2307 2351E. Cornell Avenue, Spfld 62703

THOMAS REES MEMORIAL CARILLON ERIN'S PAVILION
Carlo van Ulft - Carillonist 4965 S. 2nd Street, Spfld 62703
Email: cvanulft@springfieldparks.org 217-546-3853 ext. 2501

VELASCO TENNIS CENTER Aokl LB LGS

Sonthana Thongsithavong - USTA Tennis Pro | Recreation Tennis Manager 1601 N. 5th Street, Spfld 62702
Email: sthongsithavong@springfieldparks.org 217-546-4103 funshop@springfieldparks.org

GENERAL AND PARK MAINTENANCE HENSON ROBINSON 200
301 Eastdale Avenue, Spfld IL 62703 FAX: 217-753-6237 1100 E. Lake Shore Drive, Spfld 62712

Chuck Smith - Arborist 217-753-6212 ext. 1402 LINCOLN GREENS GOLF COURSE
Superintendent of Natural Resources csmith@springfieldparks.org 700 E. Lake Shore Drive, Spfld 62712

John Turasky 217-753-6212 ext. 1407
Project Manager jturasky@springfieldparks.org LINCOLN PAVILION
1601 N. 5th Street, Spfld IL 62702

Mark Adkins, CPSI 217-753-6212 ext. 1403
ar — e parks@springfieldparks.org

Superintendent of Park Maintenance madkins@springfieldparks.org

James Schackmann 217-753-6212 ext. 1406 NELSON CTR ICE RINK & POOL
Superintendent of Park Maintenance jschackmann@springfieldparks.org 1601N. 5th Street, Spfld 62702

GOLF MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS PASFIELD GOLF COURSE

Dan Crumrine 217-786-4120 ext. 1910 1700 W. Lawrence Ave, Spfld 62704
Superintendent of Golf Courses dcrumrine@springfieldparks.org

Arden Lear 217-544-1751 ext. 1301 RIVERSIDF CAMPGROUNDS
Bunn Golf Course Superintendent alear@springfieldparks.org 4105 Sandhill Road, Spfld 62707

AQUATICS AND ICE MAINTENANCE THOMAS REES MEMORIAL CARILLON

1740 W Fayette Avenue, Spfld 62704
George R. Tucker 217-753-2800 ext. 2002

Superintendent of Maintenance Operations gtucker@springfieldparks.org VELASCO TENNIS CENTER

PARK DISTRICT POLICE DEPARTMENT RSB 5 ol 1L 250

1508 W. Fayette, Spfld 62704 FAX: 217-698-7456 VETERANS MEMORIAL POOL

2700 E. Ely, Spfld 62702
Patrick Murphy 217-698-6030 ext. 2803

Police Chief pmurphy@springfieldparks.org WASHINGTON PARK PAVILION

1400 Williams Boulevard, Spfld 62704

Reservations: parks@springfieldparks.org

Phone: 217-753-621

Phone: 217-546-4116

Phone: 217-522-2633

Phone: 217-525-8847

Phone: 217-585-2941

FAX: 217-529-5668

Phone: 217-753-6234

Phone: 217-585-1821

Phone: 217-786-4111

Phone: 217-753-2800

FAX: 217-753-4766

Phone: 217-698-6049

Phone: 217-753-0630

Phone: 217-546-3853

Phone: 217-546-4103

Phone: 217-753-3030

Phone: 217-546-3970



WASHINGTON PARK

Botanical Garden
Group Tours

Bring your group for a tour of our beautiful
Botanical Garden today!

All Ages | Monday - Friday | March 20 - April 28, 2023

Free guided tours are available to the general public with groups
of 10 or more. Please call the Washington Park Botanical Garden
at 217-546-4116 at least one week in advance to book a tour.

LILY GIVE-A-WAY

This is a Washington Park Botanical Garden Member
only event. Become a Garden Member today and enjoy
all the great plant giveaways and more!

TUESDAY, APRIL11 | 9AM-2PM

WASHINGTON PARK BOTANICAL GARDEN, 1740 W Fayette Ave

The Springfield Figure Skating Club

PRESENTS

2023

SPOTLIGHT ONICE

ICE FANTASIES

The Nelson Center Arena nTeIS@n

5"&‘?“" Stay tuned for more information!
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Easter Lilies and lush tropical foliage fill the
Exhibit Hall and Conservatory for the
50th Annual Spring Floral Display.

MARCH 18 TO APRIL 9
MON-FRI: 12-4PM | SAT-SUN: 12-5PM
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WASHINGTON PARK BOTANICAL GARDEN

Join us for this one day only workshop!
Members from the Prairie State Orchid
Society will teach the basic care and
repotting techniques for orchids.

SATURDAY, APRIL 22 | 10AM-2PM




$7 50 aduits 13-61

for ages 2
& under
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Public Ice Skating
Tickets available at:

https://bit.ly/SPD _AdmissionTix

The Springfield Park District provides seasonal
outdoor ice skating at Lincoln Park, Southwind Park
and lower Washington Park lagoons. For your safety,
Park District staff monitors the thickness of ice at
each of these lagoons. When the ice is thick enough to
safely support ice skating, the “No Skating” signs will
be removed. When these signs are removed, the public
is welcome to enjoy outdoor ice skating. Please obey
the “No Skating” signs when posted.

Carillon Concerts
Will be Starting
Again in April!

Saturdays
2:00-2:30pm

Y

Sundays
2:00-2:30pm & 4:00-4:30pm

T

e

REES CARILLON | 217-546-3853
1740 W. FAYETTE AVE, SPRINGFIELD, IL
WWW.CARILLON-REES.ORG
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SAVE THE DATE FOR i

CITY [SI@l SPRINGFIELD’S

In honor of Earth Day and Earth Awareness Month, this annual, free, :

/' all-ages event is meant to bring together city departments, organizations, 2 e

businesses, and individuals to showcase and encourage Earth 22
stewardship, resilience, sustainability, and community.




Find Your Next

A With the Springfield Park District’'s Summer Camps!
9 Special Recreation

Summer Camps

Nelson Center
Summer Camp

Preschool
Summer Camps

Henson Robinson Zoo
Summer Camps

Athletics
Summer Camps

Tennis
Summer Camp

Sign Up Today at

www.springfieldparks.org



Breqk,

Need a fun and safe place for your child to attend
while on Spring Break from school?

Special Recreation’s week-long Spring Break Camp
provides organized recreational activities such as:

playing sports, games, making crafts, going on walks, playing outside on the

playground, watching movies, playing the wii and Nintendo switch and more.

v An afternoon snack will be provided.
: Please bring a cold sack lunch with no candy or soda.
A
9’-’?5223‘.’%‘5502313' Fee: $120R/$150NR
' ' Activity #110112

at Erin's Pavilion.

y ”

For more information: 217 585 2941 ext. 2301
ahawkins@springfieldparks.org

Register at bit_ly/SPDSpringBreakCamp
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NELSON CENTER ICE RINKS

Nelsn Center lce Rinks

The Nelson Center contains two indoor ice rinks, nine locker rooms and concession areas
that are open to the public year-round. Housing the only two indoor ice rinks within a
60-Mile radius, it serves as the home for many programs, events and activities in the area.
As well as offers a variety of instructional classes and leagues designed to teach children
and adults how to figure skate or play hockey. The Nelson Center is also home to the NAHL
Springfield Jr. Blues, Lincoln Land High School Hockey Association, Springfield Youth
Hockey Association, and the Springfield Figure Skating Club.

Public Skate

Public Skate is open to the public and all ages. Patrons enjoy music being played while skating on the ice.
Patrons must abide by all Nelson Center skating rules. Children 10 years of age and under must be accompanied
and supervised by a responsible adult, age 16 or older. Please call ahead to confirm public skate times as it may
be canceled due to tournaments, games, and/or special events: 217-753-2800.

You can also check the Skate Schedule at http://bit.ly/SPDTickets.

Discount Public Skate simply means that skate rentals are included in the Resident/Non-resident Fee; as well,
it lasts for one hour and thirty minutes compared to Regular Public Skate that lasts for two hours at a time.
During Regular Public Skate hours, skate rentals are $3.00.

Public Skate Sessions
Please check our website at http://bit.ly/SPDTickets to see our Public Skate Schedule!

Public Skate - Skate Not Included Public Skate - Skates Included
Child 12 and Under: $6 Children 12 and Under: $9
Seniors 62+: $5 Seniors 62+: $8
Adults 13-61: S6 Adults 13-61: $9

*$3 skates separate



2 Hours | 20 Guests

Cost: $170 for Members

$180 R | $200 NR

Party Includes: Zoo Admission, Party Host,

Feed for Goats + Fish, Birthday Decorations.

Bring your own cake and ice cream!

YOU ARE

to host your

S D

PARTY WITH US!

Make your child’s
birfhduy party a
ol

memorable one. Parents
relax and enjoy, while you
host your alcrty with us

and we do the clean up!

Each party IiLied includes
their own unique
amenities. Pick the FUN
that's right for you and
your little ones...

bit.ly/SPDBirthdayParties

Get an Early Start on Reserving a Plot Today!

SPRINGFIELD PARK DISTRICT

COMMUNITY
GARDENS

Located in Jefferson Park, the goal of the community
gardens is to provide a safe, enjoyable space for
everyone to experience recreational gardening.

GENERAL GARDEN INFO

* Season: April 1- November 1, 2023

+10 x 20 ft plots can be reserved for $10

* Plots are tilled annually

* Accessible during normal park hours

* Near Organic: no chemical fertilizers,
insecticides, or herbicides

* Water is available, use appropriately

For more information, contact Sean Dickerson at 217-544-1751 ext. 1012

*  Other Great Party Ideas!
See the Full Guide for prices & details.

GN\INVITED,/ Q)

ICESKATING PARTY BECAUSE IT’S COOLER AT
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ON SALE NOoW

Jump start your summer FUN!

20623 SeASO

BOTANICAL GARDENS

« Plant and bulb giveaways

VELASCO TENNIS CENTER
- Family of 6 for only $250!

- New Student Pass for ages 6-25
only $75!

« Reciprocal admission to 300+
participating gardens, including
admission to the Missouri Botanical
Gardens, $125 value for only $20!

POOLS

- Good for Nelson and
Veterans Memorial Pools!

+10% off swim lessons

- End of season pool party for
pass holders

- Family of 4is now $70! That is
$80 savings on two pools!

HENSON ROBINSON Z00

- 16% off party wild packages!
+ Member mornings

» Member only events and
exhibit openings

On Sale Now at

bit.ly/Season_Passes
Or Scan the QR Code to Purchase

—Y

Find your FUN, find your smile at springfieldparks.org




